December 3, 2020

South Bay Cities Council of Governments Attn: Kim Fuentes 2355 Crenshaw Blvd, Suite 125 Torrance, CA 90501

Re: Project Name: SoCalREN Regional Partnerships 1022A PDP Project No.: TEC20-0046 Amendment No. 1

Dear Kim Furentes,

This modification letter amends and modifies the Agreement entered into between South Bay Cities Council of Government (SBCCOG) ("Subconsultant") and The Energy Coalition with an effective date of February 17, 2020 and an approved start work date of March 23, 2020.

The Energy Coalition and Subconsultant hereby agree to the following change to Contract TEC20-0046 effective <u>January 1, 2021</u>:

1. The period of performance is extended through August 31, 2021.

The foregoing changes are the sole modification or amendment to the Agreement, and no other express or implied modification or amendment is intended or shall be construed herefrom. All other provisions and obligations of the Agreement and previous amendments, shall continue in full force and effect.

AGREEMENT AND ACCEPTANCE

THE ENERGY COALITION

SOUTH BAY CITIES COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENT

| By: | | By: | |
|--------|--------------------------------|--------|---|
| Print: | Craig Perkins | Print: | Olivia Valentine |
| Title: | President & Executive Director | Title: | Chair, South Bay Cities Council of Governments |
| Date: | | Date: | |

December 3, 2020

South Bay Cities Council of Governments (SBCCOG) Attn: Kim Fuentes 2355 Crenshaw Blvd, Suite125 Torrance, CA 90501

Re: Project Name: SoCalREN Regional Partnerships 1022B DERDAC Project No.: TEC20-0047 Amendment No. 1

Dear Kim Fuentes,

This modification letter amends and modifies the Agreement entered into between South Bay Cities Council of Governments (SBCCOG) ("Subconsultant") and The Energy Coalition with an effective date of February 17, 2020 and an approved start work date of April 23, 2020.

The Energy Coalition and Subconsultant hereby agree to the following change to Contract TEC20-0047 effective <u>January 1, 2021</u>:

1. The period of performance is extended through August 31, 2021.

The foregoing changes are the sole modification or amendment to the Agreement, and no other express or implied modification or amendment is intended or shall be construed herefrom. All other provisions and obligations of the Agreement and previous amendments, shall continue in full force and effect.

AGREEMENT AND ACCEPTANCE

| THE ENERGY | COALITION |
|------------|-----------|
|------------|-----------|

SOUTH BAY CITIES COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS

| By: | | By: | |
|--------|--------------------------------|--------|---|
| Print: | Craig Perkins | Print: | Olivia Valentine |
| Title: | President & Executive Director | Title: | Chair, South Bay Cities Council of Governments |
| Date: | | Date: | |
| | | | |

December 3, 2020

South Bay Cities Council of Governments (SBCCOG) Attn: Kim Fuentes 2355 Crenshaw Blvd, Suite 125 Torrance, CA 90501

Re: Project Name: SoCalREN Regional Partnerships 1022C NMEC Project No.: TEC20-0048 Amendment No. 1

Dear Kim Fuentes,

This modification letter amends and modifies the Agreement entered into between South Bay Cities Council of Governments (SBCCOG) ("Subconsultant") and The Energy Coalition with an effective date of February 17, 2020 and an approved start work date of March 23, 2020.

The Energy Coalition and Subconsultant hereby agree to the following change to Contract TEC20-0048 effective <u>January 1, 2021</u>:

1. The period of performance is extended through August 31, 2021.

The foregoing changes are the sole modification or amendment to the Agreement, and no other express or implied modification or amendment is intended or shall be construed herefrom. All other provisions and obligations of the Agreement and previous amendments, shall continue in full force and effect.

AGREEMENT AND ACCEPTANCE

| THE ENERGY | COALITION |
|------------|-----------|
|------------|-----------|

SOUTH BAY CITIES COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS

| By: | | By: | |
|--------|--------------------------------|--------|---|
| Print: | Craig Perkins | Print: | Olivia Valentine |
| Title: | President & Executive Director | Title: | Chair, South Bay Cities Council of Governments |
| Date: | | Date: | |
| | President & Executive Director | | |

December 3, 2020

South Bay Cities Council of Governments (SBCCOG) Attn: Kim Fuentes 2355 Crenshaw Blvd, Suite 125 Torrance, CA 90501

Re: Project Name: SoCalREN Regional Partnerships 1022D RLF Project No.: TEC20-0049 Amendment No. 1

Dear Kim Fuentes,

This modification letter amends and modifies the Agreement entered into between South Bay Cities Council of Governments (SBCCOG) ("Subconsultant") and The Energy Coalition with an effective date of February 17, 2020 and an approved start work date of March 23, 2020.

The Energy Coalition and Subconsultant hereby agree to the following change to Contract TEC20-0049 effective January 1, 2021:

1. The period of performance is extended through August 31, 2021.

The foregoing changes are the sole modification or amendment to the Agreement, and no other express or implied modification or amendment is intended or shall be construed herefrom. All other provisions and obligations of the Agreement and previous amendments, shall continue in full force and effect.

AGREEMENT AND ACCEPTANCE

| THE ENERGY | COALITION |
|------------|-----------|
|------------|-----------|

SOUTH BAY CITIES COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENT

| By: | | By: | |
|--------|--------------------------------|--------|---|
| Print: | Craig Perkins | Print: | Olivia Valentine |
| Title: | President & Executive Director | Title: | Chair, South Bay Cities Council of Governments |
| Date: | | Date: | |